
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016706-2023 

Contract

Procurement of a Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter 

Manchester Metropolitan University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016706
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03abd5  
Published 13 June 2023, 12:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Manchester Metropolitan University

Oxford Road

Manchester

M15 6BH

Contact

Andrew Jefferson

Email

a.jefferson@mmu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016706-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016706-2023
mailto:a.jefferson@mmu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKD33 - Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mmu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of a Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter 

Reference number

MMU1262

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Manchester Metropolitan is seeking to appoint through an open tender process a suitably
qualified and experienced provider of a Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter. To include,
but not limited to; • The supply of newly manufactured Fluorescence Activated Cell
Sorter.• A maintenance contract for the full duration of the agreement, covering all costs
associated with preventative maintenance, reactive repairs, parts and labour and software
upgrades. • Delivery of Goods to the University campus as stated in the documentation•

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mmu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Full installation of the Goods upon delivery, inclusive of the required system and
compliance checks, and acceptance testing. • Full user training covering usage of the
system, and any associated software packages.• A minimum warranty period of 1 Year
from the date of installation for parts and labour.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30132300 - Sorters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD33 - Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of a Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005568

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MMU1262

Title

Procurement of a Fluorescence Activated Cell Sorter 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/005568-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sony Europe B.V

The Heights, Brooklands

Weybridge

KT13 0XW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

FC035527

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £187,807



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales, Technology and Construction Court

7 Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lan

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T22:15:36+0100
	TCPDF




